www.seoulsemicon.com1Rev 6.3 Nov 03, 2025
SPECIFICATION
Seoul Semiconductor Customer
Drawn by Checked  by Approved  by Approved by
Jaden Baron Lee, SangPil
25.11.03 25.11.03 25.11.03
Product : SZ8-Y11-WX-CX-X00000
www.seoulsemicon.com2Rev 6.3 Nov 03, 2025

www.seoulsemicon.com4Rev 6.3 Nov 03, 2025
Product Data Sheet
Table 1-1. Product selection table SZ8-Y11-WX-CX-A00000 (3V)
Product Name SSC internal code Order code CRI Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
SZ8-Y11-W0-C7-A
00000
0W2653S000
70
0W2 65:6500K
3S: 3step
000
0W2573S000 0W2 57:5700K 000
0W2503S000 0W2 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C7-A 0W2403S000 0W2 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C7-A
0W1353S000 0W1 35:3500K 000
0W1303S000 0W1 30:3000K 000
0W1273S000 0W1 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y11-W0-C8-A
0V3653S000
80
0V3 65:6500K
3S: 3step
000
0V3573S000 0V3 57:5700K 000
0V3503S000 0V3 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C8-A 0V3403S000 0V3 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C8-A
0V3353S000 0V3 35:3500K 000
0V3303S000 0V3 30:3000K 000
0V2273S000 0V2 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y11-W0-C9-A
0V2653S000
90
0V2 65:6500K
3S: 3step
000
0V2573S000 0V2 57:5700K 000
0V1503S000 0V1 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C9-A 0V1403S000 0V1 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C9-A
0U3353S000 0U3 35:3500K 000
0U2303S000 0U2 30:3000K 000
0U2273S000 0U2 27:2700K 000
0T2223S000 0T2 22:2200K 000
Product Name SSC internal code Order code CRI Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
SZ8-Y11-W0-C7-A
00000
0W2653M000
70
0W2 65:6500K
3M: 3step Mixing
000
0W2573M000 0W2 57:5700K 000
0W2503M000 0W2 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C7-A 0W2403M000 0W2 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C7-A
0W1353M000 0W1 35:3500K 000
0W1303M000 0W1 30:3000K 000
0W1273M000 0W1 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y11-W0-C8-A
0V3653M000
80
0V3 65:6500K
3M: 3step Mixing
000
0V3573M000 0V3 57:5700K 000
0V3503M000 0V3 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C8-A 0V3403M000 0V3 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C8-A
0V3353M000 0V3 35:3500K 000
0V3303M000 0V3 30:3000K 000
0V2273M000 0V2 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y11-W0-C9-A
0V2653M000
90
0V2 65:6500K
3M: 3step Mixing
000
0V2573M000 0V2 57:5700K 000
0V1503M000 0V1 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C9-A 0V1403M000 0V1 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C9-A
0U3353M000 0U3 35:3500K 000
0U2303M000 0U2 30:3000K 000
0U2273M000 0U2 27:2700K 000
0T2223M000 0T2 22:2200K 000
Table 1-2. Product selection table SZ8-Y11-WX-CX-A00000 (3V)
www.seoulsemicon.com5Rev 6.3 Nov 03, 2025
Product Data Sheet

Table 1-4. Product selection table SZ8-Y11-WX-CX-C00000 (9V)
Product Name SSC internal code Order code CRI Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
SZ8-Y11-W0-C7-C
00000
0W1653S000
70
0W1 65:6500K
3S: 3step
000
0W2573S000 0W2 57:5700K 000
0W2503S000 0W2 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C7-C 0W1403S000 0W1 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C7-C
0W1353S000 0W1 35:3500K 000
0V3303S000 0V3 30:3000K 000
0V3273S000 0V3 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y11-W0-C8-C
0V3653S000
80
0V3 65:6500K
3S: 3step
000
0V3573S000 0V3 57:5700K 000
0V3503S000 0V3 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C8-C 0V2403S000 0V2 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C8-C
0V2353S000 0V2 35:3500K 000
0V1303S000 0V1 30:3000K 000
0V1273S000 0V1 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y11-W0-C9-C
0U2653S000
90
0U2 65:6500K
3S: 3step
000
0U2573S000 0U2 57:5700K 000
0U2503S000 0U2 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C9-C 0U3403S000 0U3 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C9-C
0U2353S000 0U2 35:3500K 000
0U2303S000 0U2 30:3000K 000
0U2273S000 0U2 27:2700K 000
Table 1-5. Product selection table SZ8-Y11-WX-CX-C00000 (9V)
Product Name SSC internal code Order code CRI Flux bin CCT Step VF bin
SZ8-Y11-W0-C7-C
00000
0W1653M000
70
0W1 65:6500K
3M: 3step Mixing
000
0W2573M000 0W2 57:5700K 000
0W2503M000 0W2 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C7-C 0W1403M000 0W1 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C7-C
0W1353M000 0W1 35:3500K 000
0V3303M000 0V3 30:3000K 000
0V3273M000 0V3 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y11-W0-C8-C
0V3653M000
80
0V3 65:6500K
3M: 3step Mixing
000
0V3573M000 0V3 57:5700K 000
0V3503M000 0V3 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C8-C 0V2403M000 0V2 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C8-C
0V2353M000 0V2 35:3500K 000
0V1303M000 0V1 30:3000K 000
0V1273M000 0V1 27:2700K 000
SZ8-Y11-W0-C9-C
0U2653M000
90
0U2 65:6500K
3M: 3step Mixing
000
0U2573M000 0U2 57:5700K 000
0U2503M000 0U2 50:5000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WN-C9-C 0U3403M000 0U3 40:4000K 000
SZ8-Y11-WW-C9-C
0U2353M000 0U2 35:3500K 000
0U2303M000 0U2 30:3000K 000
0U2273M000 0U2 27:2700K 000
www.seoulsemicon.com7Rev 6.3 Nov 03, 2025
Product Data Sheet

S Z 8 - Y 1 1 - W X - C X - X 0 0 0 0 0 a b b c c d d e e e
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9 X10 X11 X12 X13 X14 X15 X16 X17 X18 X19 X20 X21 X22 X23 X24 X25 X26 X27 X28 X29 X30
Part Number Code Value References Description
X1 S Seoul Semiconductor Company
X2 Z Division Z-POWER
X3 8 WICOP
X5 Y WICOP CHIP
X6X7 11 1140x1140 Package series
X9,X10    WX Color
W0: Cool White / WN: Neutral white/
WW: Warm white
X12,X13 C X C7: CRI 70/ C8: CRI 80/ C9: CRI 90
X15 X A/C X: A=3V/ C=9V
X4, X8, X11,X14 -
X16~X20 00000 internal code
X21X22X23 abb Flux Bin
abb: 0T2, 0T3, 0U1,0U2, 0U3, 0V1, 0V2, 0V3, 0W1,
0W2, 0W3, 0W4
X24X25 cc Color Temp.
65=6500K, 57=500K, 50=5000K,
40=4000K, 35= 3500K, 30=3000K, 27= 2700K,
22=2200K
X26X27 dd step
3S: 3step single
3M: 3step Mixing / 4M: 4step Mixing
X28X29X30 eee VF Bin 000: All bin
www.seoulsemicon.com32Rev 6.3 Nov 03, 2025